
Some important notes: 

 Staff enjoyed a productive Staff Development Day yesterday.  We began the day discussing the future of 
the Catholic Church in this changing world and reflected on “what we are called to do at this time, in this 
place as a Catholic educator” (some of the responses are above).  Our main focus for the day was  
Deepening Student Experiences with Scripture through Technology and Bringing the Scriptures to Life 
Through Art.   

 The Director of Schools, Peter Hamill visited our school today.  This was a great opportunity to demonstrate 
and celebrate the great learning experiences that are happening in our classrooms. 

 Year 3 students are visiting the Japanese Gardens at East Gosford on Thursday as part of the Year 3  
Curriculum.  We are sure they will enjoy a fun day of learning! 

 All parents/carers are invited to attend the K-6 Assembly this Friday at 8:20 am. 

 Please find attached information regarding the School Disco being held next Thursday. 

 Please ensure you read the important letter attached regarding the Administration of Medications in 

Schools.  I have also attached a copy of the Diocesan Medication Policy for your reference.   

 Please refer to the attached brochures regarding Student Opal Card Applications for next year. 

I hope all students had an enjoyable break and are ready for a fun term filled with lots of learning! 

Kellie Prendergast 
Acting Principal 
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Celebrate and guide  every student. 

To show students the love of God through my words and actions. 

To guide our students to be the best they can be. 

To guide students in their lives by providing them with the tools to make decisions based on  an understanding of Catholic values. 
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IMPORTANT DATES FOR YOUR CALENDAR: 

Thu 18 Oct: Year 3 Excursion  

(Japanese Gardens, East Gosford) 

Fri 19 Oct: K-6 Assembly (8:20am) 

CCC Cricket (Waratah Shield) 

Thu 25 Oct: School Disco -  

Infants - 5 pm to 6:10 pm 

Primary - 6:15 pm to 7:30 pm 

Mon 29 Oct: Parent Advisory Group Meeting (6pm) 

Wed 31 Oct: Kinder Transition (8:45am - 10:15 am) 

Thu 8 Nov: Touch Gala Day 

Fri 9 Nov: Kindergarten Excursion  

(Australian Reptile Park) 

Wed 14 Nov: Kinder Transition (8:45am - 10:15 am) 

15 & 16 Nov: Year 5 Camp 

Fri 16 Nov: Kindy Club (8:40am) 

Wed 21 Nov: Year 6 Captains - Rotary Club Dinner 

Fri 23 Nov: Kindy Club (8:40am) 

Fri 30 Nov: Teddy Bears’ Picnic - Kindergarten (9:30am) 

Mon 10 Dec: Year 2 Swim Program at Morisset Pool  
 (12:30pm - 1:30pm) 
 Christmas Carols  
 (5:15pm with dinner from 4:30pm) 

Tue 11 Dec: Year 2 Swim Program at Morisset Pool  

(12:30pm - 1:30pm) 

Wed 12 Dec: End of Year and Thanksgiving Mass (9am) 

Year 2 Swim Program at Morisset Pool  

(12:30pm - 1:30pm) 

Thu 13 Dec: Year 2 Swim Program at Morisset Pool  

(12:30pm - 1:30pm) 

Fri 14 Dec: Year 6 Point Wolstoncroft Excursion 

Year 2 Swim Program at Morisset Pool  

(12:30pm - 1:30pm) 

Mon 17 Dec: Swimming Carnival (Swansea Pool) 

Year 6 Graduation Mass (5:15pm) 

Wed 19 Dec: LAST DAY OF TERM 4 

Fancy Dress Disco 
Thursday, 25 October  2018 

 

Session One - Kindergarten to Year 2:   
5:00 pm - 6:10 pm 

 

Session Two - Year 3 to Year 6:   
6:15pm -7:30pm 

 
The disco is FREE of charge and  
children can dress up if they wish. 

 
There will be face painting and coloured hairspray  

available on the night.   
 

Students can order a meal deal  
at the cost of $2 per child.   

 
Please refer to the note sent home today.   

 
All return slips must be received by  

Tuesday, 23 October 2018. 

 


